
ASPIRATION ASSISTS
For every assist recorded during the 2022 Athletes Unlimited Lacrosse season, Aspiration 
is committed to planting 10 trees.

 ASSISTS TREES COMMITTED

 0 0

LET THE GAMES BEGIN
The second season of Athletes Unlimited Lacrosse begins on Thursday, July 21, with a 
pair of games at USA Lacrosse Headquarters. Team Glynn and Team Apuzzo begin the 
festivities with the season opener at 6:30 p.m. ET, before Team Waters and Team Read 
tangle in the nightcap at 9 p.m. ET. 

LIGHTS, CAMERA, ACTION
Thursday’s season-opening doubleheader will be available live on ESPN2 and the 
ESPN app with Emmy Award-winning play-by-play broadcaster Joe Beninati and five-
time NCAA champion Courtney Martinez Connor calling the action. 

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
After playing at the Maryland SoccerPlex during the inaugural season, Athletes Unlimit-
ed Lacrosse embarks on its first season playing at USA Lacrosse Headquarters during 
the 2022 campaign. The facility features a seating capacity of 2,000 fans along with 
a FieldTurf surface. 

HISTORY LESSON
Thursday’s season-opening games begin the eighth different season between Ath-
letes Unlimited’s four sports, including the second for lacrosse. Softball will start its third 
year of championship season play on Friday, July 29, at Parkway Bank Sports Complex. 
Each of the first seven seasons has featured a different champion.  
ATHLETES UNLIMITED SEASON-BY-SEASON CHAMPIONS
Season Player
2020 Softball Cat Osterman
2021 Volleyball Jordan Larson
2021 Lacrosse Taylor Cummings
2021 Softball Aleshia Ocasio
2022 Basketball Tianna Hawkins
2022 Volleyball Bethania De La Cruz
2022 AUX Softball Danielle O’Toole

BICENTENNIAL
Thursday’s second game between Team Waters and Team Read will signal the 200th 
contest in Athletes Unlimited history across its four sports. There have been 60 softball 
games in Championship Season play, 60 volleyball matches, 30 lacrosse games, 30 
basketball games and 18 AUX Softball contests since Athletes Unlimited’s debut in the 
summer of 2020.    

THREE’S COMPANY
Goalkeeper Kady Glynn became the fourth player in Athletes Unlimited Lacrosse histo-
ry to serve as a captain three times after earning the nod to open the 2022 campaign. 
Glynn, who is also serving as a captain for the third consecutive week going back to last 
season, posted a 4-2 mark as a captain last season.    

THREE OF A KIND
For the first time in Athletes Unlimited Lacrosse history, a single position accounts for 
three of the four captains as goalkeepers Caylee Waters, Kady Glynn and Britt Read 
guide their teams into the opening week of the season. Through the first six weeks in 
league history, at least one goalkeeper has served as a captain five times.    

HOW I SPENT MY SUMMER VACATION
A total of 17 players on the Athletes Unlimited Lacrosse roster participated in either the 
World Lacrosse Women’s World Championship or The World Games during the last 
month. In addition, two athletes - attacker Aurora Cordingley and midfielder Lindsey 
McKone - competed in both events. Cordingley earned a Silver medal with Team Can-
da at the World Championship and a Gold medal at The World Games.   

GOING FOR THE HAT TRICK
Midfielder Ally Mastroianni and defender Emma Trenchard will try to claim their third 
championship of the 2022 calendar year during the Athletes Unlimited season. The 
duo led North Carolina to a perfect 22-0 record and the NCAA title before teaming up 
to help Team USA win its fourth consecutive title at the World Lacrosse Women’s World 
Championship in early July.   

POINT TAKEN
Athletes Unlimited Lacrosse players account for three of the top five career point totals 
in Atlantic Coast Conference women’s lacrosse history. Rookie attacker Jamie Ortega 
owns the top spot with 466 career points, while fellow newcomer Charlotte North is 
second after compiling 433 points. Attacker Sam Apuzzo stands fourth on the ACC list 
with 397 points during her career at Boston College. 

GOAL ORIENTED
Rookie attackers Charlotte North and Jamie Ortega closed their college careers at the 
top of the NCAA Division I career goals list, ranking first and third, respectively. North 
became the NCAA’s all-time leader after finishing with 359 goals between her time at 
Boston College. Ortega, meanwhile, scored 334 goals in her career at North Carolina. 

CAROLINA ON MY MIND
Led by 14 former players from the University of North Carolina, the 2022 Athletes Un-
limited Lacrosse roster features alumnae from 19 different colleges. 
2022 ATHLETES UNLIMITED LACROSSE COLLEGE LEADERS
College No.
North Carolina 14
Maryland 6
Boston College 5
Syracuse 5
Northwestern 4
Loyola Maryland 4

GAME DAY #1 • JULY 21, 2022 • USA LACROSSE HEADQUARTERS (SPARKS, MD.)

2022 LACROSSE NOTES

TEAM WATERS
Captain:............................................Caylee Waters
Facilitator: .............................................Crysti Foote

Schedule/Results
July 21 vs. Team Read
July 23 vs. Team Glynn
July 24 vs. Team Apuzzo

TEAM APUZZO
Captain:................................................Sam Apuzzo
Facilitator: ................................................Amber Hill

Schedule/Results
July 21 vs. Team Glynn
July 23 vs. Team Read
July 24 vs. Team Waters

TEAM GLYNN
Captain:..................................................Kady Glynn
Facilitator: ...........................................Renee Olsen

Schedule/Results
July 21 vs. Team Apuzzo
July 23 vs. Team Waters
July 24 vs.  Team Read

TEAM READ
Captain:..................................................... Britt Read
Facilitator: ...........................................Nicole Flores

Schedule/Results
July 21 vs. Team Waters
July 23 vs. Team Apuzzo
July 24 vs. Team Glynn

GAME #1 • 6:30 P.M. ET • ESPN2 GAME #2 • 9 P.M. ET • ESPN2

NEWS AND NOTES

CONTACT: Eric Rhew, Media Relations Manager • eric@auprosports.com • 410-530-4791 (cell) • @ericrhew • @auprosports
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2022 ATHLETES UNLIMITED LACROSSE SCHEDULE AND RESULTS
DATE GM # GAME BROADCAST TIME/SCORE MVP 1 (45 PTS) MVP 2 (30 PTS) MVP 3 (15 PTS)
July 21 1 Team Glynn vs. Team Apuzzo ESPN2 6:30 p.m. ET
July 21 2 Team Waters vs. Team Read ESPN2 9 p.m. ET
July 23 3 Team Read vs. Team Apuzzo ESPNU 12:30 p.m. ET
July 23 4 Team Glynn vs. Team Waters ESPNU 3 p.m. ET
July 24 5 Team Read vs. Team Glynn ESPN+ 1 p.m. ET
July 24 6 Team Apuzzo vs. Team Waters ESPN+ 3:30 p.m. ET
July 28 7 Team Blue vs. Team Orange ESPN2 5 p.m. ET
July 28 8 Team Gold vs. Team Purple ESPNU 7:30 p.m. ET
July 30 9 Team Purple vs. Team Orange ESPN+ 1:30 p.m. ET
July 30 10 Team Blue vs. Team Gold ESPN2 4 p.m. ET
July 31 11 Team Purple vs. Team Blue ESPN+ 1 p.m. ET
July 31 12 Team Orange vs. Team Gold ESPN+ 3:30 p.m. ET
August 4 13 Team Blue vs. Team Orange ESPNU 6:30 p.m. ET
August 4 14 Team Gold vs. Team Purple ESPN2 9 p.m. ET
August 6 15 Team Purple vs. Team Orange ESPN+ 1:30 p.m. ET
August 6 16 Team Blue vs. Team Gold ESPN+ 4 p.m. ET
August 7 17 Team Purple vs. Team Blue ESPNU 1 p.m. ET
August 7 18 Team Orange vs. Team Gold ESPNU 3:30 p.m. ET
August 11 19 Team Blue vs. Team Orange ESPNU 5:30 p.m. ET
August 11 20 Team Gold vs. Team Purple ESPN2 8 p.m. ET
August 13 21 Team Purple vs. Team Orange ESPNU 1 p.m. ET
August 13 22 Team Blue vs. Team Gold ESPNU 3:30 p.m. ET
August 14 23 Team Purple vs. Team Blue ESPN2 1 p.m. ET
August 14 24 Team Orange vs. Team Gold ESPN+ 3:30 p.m. ET

AUTOMATIC APUZZO
Attacker Sam Apuzzo was the only Athletes Unlimited Lacrosse player to score at least 
one goal in all 15 games last season. Apuzzo, who paced the circuit with 36 goals, was 
one of six players to register a goal-scoring streak of 10 or more games during the 
inaugural campaign. 
2021 ATHLETES UNLIMITED INDIVIDUAL GOAL-SCORING STREAKS
Player Games Dates
Sam Apuzzo 15 July 23-Aug. 22
Taylor Cummings 14 July 23-Aug. 21
Nicole Levy 12 July 30-Aug. 22
Kayla Treanor 12 July 23-Aug. 22
Marie McCool 10 July 23-Aug. 14
Ally Kennedy 10 Aug. 1-22

DEATH, TAXES AND AN APUZZO HAT TRICK
Attacker Sam Apuzzo, who led all Athletes Unlimited Lacrosse players with eight hat 
tricks last summer, closed out the season with six consecutive hat tricks. Apuzzo also 
netted both of her two-point goals during the six-game streak, scoring from outside 
the eight-meter key against Team Ohlmiller on Aug. 20 and Team Waters on Aug. 22.  

AN EVEN DOZEN
Defender Kyra Pelton authored an Athletes Unlimited-best 12-3 record during the 2021 
season after helping Team Cummings to three victories during Week Five. The 2020 
Stanford graduate, who finished the year 10th on the individual leaderboard, paced the 
league with 1,340 win points. 

CUTTING IT CLOSE
Of the 30 games played during the inaugural Athletes Unlimited Lacrosse campaign, 
17 of them were decided by two points or less. In addition, there were 11 contests that 
featured a one-point margin. 

MODELS OF CONSISTENCY
Three players, including defender Kayla Wood, goalkeeper Kady Glynn and midfielder 
Taylor Cummings, spent the entire 2021 season in the top 10 spots on the individual 
leaderboard through all 15 game days. All three players also spent at least one day as 
the top player on the individual leaderboard. 

SEVEN-UP
Attacker Nicole Levy finished the 2021 season as the Athletes Unlimited Lacrosse lead-
er with seven two-point goals after breaking a tie with attacker Shayna Pirreca during 
the final day of the season. Levy notched her seventh two-pointer against Team Cum-
mings in the final game of the campaign. 

DRAFT DOTS: WEEK ONE
• Midfielders accounted for six of the first 10 picks in the inaugural draft of the 2022 

campaign, including four of the opening six selections. 
• The first defender to be selected in the opening week’s draft was Kayla Wood with 

the No. 15 overall pick ... It marked the latest point in the draft for the first defender 
to be taken in the six weekly events. 

• In addition, Week One marks the first time Becca Block was not the first defender 
selected in a weekly draft ... Block was the first defender taken off the board during 
all five drafts last season. 

• Rookies accounted for nine of the opening 13 selections, including the first two picks 
... Attacker Charlotte North was taken with the first overall selection while midfielder 
Ally Mastroianni followed with the No. 2 pick. 

• Rookie Taylor Moreno was the first goalkeeper taken in the Week One draft, going 
to Team Apuzzo in the ninth round. 

• The five available goalkeepers were selected over the final 18 picks of the draft. 
• Team Waters features five former North Carolina standouts, including team captain 

Caylee Waters. 

NEWS AND NOTES (CONTINUED)



2022 LACROSSE GAME NOTES  Game Day #1 • July 21, 2022 • Page 3

CAUSE AND EFFECT
The Athletes Causes program, powered by Give Lively, will provide funding to charities of the players’ choosing equal to 50% of their season bonus and players will have the 
opportunity to create their own fundraising pages to support the organizations of their choice. 

NO. NAME CAUSE
0 Kady Glynn Friends of Jaclyn Foundation
1 Amber McKenzie Soni Sunshine Fund (Community Foundation of Carroll County)
2 Izzy McMahon Morgan’s Message
3 Lauren Gilbert Morgan’s Message
4 Marie McCool Harlem Lacrosse
5 Kerrigan Miller Inclusive Sports & Fitness
6 Kelly McPartland Zaching Against Cancer
7 Amanda Johansen Morgan’s Message
8 Katrina Geiger Support a Sport
9 Katie O’Donnell Team IMPACT
10 Kenzie Kent Team IMPACT
11 Dempsey Arsenault End 68 Hours of Hunger
12 Grace Griffin Pancreatic Cancer Action Network (PANCAN)
13 Sammy Jo Tracy Harlem Lacrosse
14 Sam Apuzzo Headstrong Foundation
15 Cortney Fortunato For All Who Fight
16 Scottie Rose Growney Morgan’s Message
17 Mollie Stevens Morgan’s Message
18 Taylor VanThof Morgan’s Message
19 Britt Read Morgan’s Message
20 Courtney Taylor Team IMPACT
21 Ally Mastroianni GiGi’s Playhouse - Raleigh
22 Haley Warden Morgan’s Message
23 Caroline Wakefield Preston’s League
24 Ally Palermo One Love Foundation
25 Jill Girardi Pancreatic Cancer Action Network (PANCAN)
26 Ella Simkins Team IMPACT
27 Sydney Watson The National Center for Victims of Crime
28 Nicole Levy Team IMPACT
29 Meg Douty Play4
30 Molly Wolf Oak Grove LGBTQ+ Sanctuary
31 Kyra Pelton The OUT Foundation
32 Kelsey Huff Harlem Lacrosse
33 Mira Shane NARAL Pro Choice America
34 Alex Aust Holman Harlem Lacrosse
35 Lizzie Colson Morgan’s Message
36 Becca Block Harlem Lacrosse
37 Halle Majorana Suzanne M. Scanio Foundation
38 Sam Geiersbach Preston’s League
39 Jamie Ortega American Foundation for Suicide Prevention
40 Aurora Cordingley Morgan’s Message
41 Shayna Pirreca Friends of Jaclyn Foundation
42 Ally Kennedy Headstrong Foundation
43 Caylee Waters Harlem Lacrosse
44 Sydney Pirreca Friends of Jaclyn Foundation
45 Kayla Wood Harlem Lacrosse
46 Lindsey McKone University of Texas Foundation for the MD Anderson Cancer Center
47 Alyssa Parrella Suzanne M. Scanio Foundation
52 Molly Dougherty Morgan’s Message
54 Sarah Cooper One Love Foundation
66 Molly Little One Love Foundation
77 Taylor Moreno Morgan’s Message
83 Kristen Carr One Love Foundation
88 Charlotte North Morgan’s Message
91 Emma Trenchard GiGi’s Playhouse - Raleigh
99 Paulina DiFatta Morgan’s Message
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2022 ATHLETES UNLIMITED LACROSSE NUMERICAL ROSTER

NO. NAME POS. HT. HOMETOWN SCHOOL PRONUNCIATION INSTAGRAM TWITTER
00 Kady Glynn GK 5-4 Florham Park, N.J. Loyola Maryland kay-dee kady_glynn GLYNN_Coco_44
1 Amber McKenzie D 5-4 Westminster, Md. North Carolina amberfmckenzie amberfalcone
2 Izzy McMahon A 5-2 Bardonia, N.Y. USC izz_mcmahon The_IzzyIz
3 Lauren Gilbert A 5-6 Lake Oswego, Ore. Northwestern lo_gilbert -
4 Marie McCool M 5-6 Moorestown, N.J. North Carolina mariemccool4 mariemccool4
5 Kerrigan Miller M 5-5 Bayport, N.Y. North Carolina kerriganmiller surferkerr
6 Kelly McPartland M 5-6 Farmingdale, N.Y. Maryland kelly_mcpartland -
7 Amanda Johansen M 5-11 Glen Head, N.Y. USC jo-han-sen amandajohansen7 amandajohansen7
8 Katrina Geiger D 5-9 Drexel Hill, Pa. Loyola Maryland guy-gur katrinageiger katrinageiger8
9 Katie O'Donnell M 5-8 West Chester, Pa. Penn State katie.odonnell5 katie_oo
10 Kenzie Kent A 5-6 Norwell, Mass. Boston College kenziekent unkentrolable
11 Dempsey Arsenault M 5-8 New Hampton, N.H. Boston College are-sen-alt dempseyarsenault _Demps
12 Grace Griffin M 5-8 Sykesville, Md. Maryland ggriffin16 gmgriffin16
13 Sammy Jo Tracy A 5-4 Bedford, N.Y. North Carolina sammyjotracy13 SammJoT
14 Sam Apuzzo A 5-6 West Babylon, N.Y. Boston College uh-poo-zo sam_apuzzo SamApuzzo
15 Cortney Fortunato A 5-7 Northport, N.Y. Notre Dame cortfort15 cortfort15
16 Scottie Rose Growney A 5-9 Berwyn, Pa. North Carolina grown (rhymes with frown)-ee scottierosegrowney scottiegrowney
17 Mollie Stevens A 5-7 Centreville, Md. Florida mollie_stevens Mollie_Stevens
18 Taylor VanThof M 6-0 Livonia, N.Y. Loyola Maryland van thoff taylorvanthof taylorvanthof
19 Britt Read GK 5-6 Gibbsboro, N.J. Oregon brittanyread1 BrittanyRead1
20 Courtney Taylor D 5-6 Chalfont, Pa. Boston College courtneyy.taylorr courttaylor
21 Ally Mastroianni M 5-9 Martinsville, N.J. North Carolina mas-tree-ah-nee ally.mastroianni -
22 Haley Warden M 5-7 Glen Mills, Pa. James Madison haleywarden haleywarden25
23 Caroline Wakefield D 5-7 Centreville, Va. North Carolina caroline_wakefield22 -
24 Ally Palermo D 5-1 Seaford, N.Y. Northwestern puh-lair-moh allypalermo_ apal219
25 Jill Girardi M 5-5 Watertown, N.Y. Northwestern jilliangirardi3 -
26 Ella Simkins D 5-6 Centerport, N.Y. Syracuse ella_simkins ellasimkins2
27 Sydney Watson M 5-8 Prince Frederick, Md. UConn sydney.watson5 sydney_kerryn
28 Nicole Levy A 5-2 East Islip, N.Y. Syracuse nicole_levy_ Nicoleelevy14
29 Meg Douty D 5-6 Fair Haven, N.J. Maryland dow-tee MegDouty MegDouty
30 Molly Wolf GK 5-5 Baltimore, Md. Loyola Maryland mollywolf30 GuacaMolly16
31 Kyra Pelton D 5-6 Redwood City, Calif. Stanford kyrapelton kyra_pelton
32 Kelsey Huff M 5-4 Eastport, N.Y. USC kelsey_huff kelseyhuff16
33 Mira Shane GK 5-5 Princeton, N.J. Michigan 4amiracle tis_a_MIRAcle
34 Alex Aust Holman A 5-9 Sterling, Va. Maryland ost alexaust_ AAust10
35 Lizzie Colson D 5-5 Manchester, Md. Maryland lizzie_colson LizzieColson
36 Becca Block D 5-6 Stratham, N.H. Syracuse rablock Becca_Block
37 Halle Majorana A 5-4 Manhasset, N.Y. Syracuse may-juh-rahn-uh hallemajorana halle_maj37
38 Sam Geiersbach A 5-7 West Babylon, N.Y. North Carolina guy-urs-back sammgeiersbach sammyyge
39 Jamie Ortega A 5-6 Centereach, N.Y. North Carolina jamieortega jamie__ortega
40 Aurora Cordingley A 5-4 Oakville, Ontario, Canada Maryland uh-roar-uh auroracordingley rorycord
41 Shayna Pirreca A 5-4 Mount Sinai, N.Y. Florida per-reck-uh shaynapirreca ShaynaPirreca
42 Ally Kennedy M 5-3 North Babylon, N.Y. Stony Brook allykennedy30 ally_kennedyx
43 Caylee Waters GK 5-5 Darien, Conn. North Carolina cayleewaters seawaters7
44 Sydney Pirreca D 5-1 Mount Sinai, N.Y. Florida per-reck-uh sydneypirreca sydpirreca
45 Kayla Wood D 5-6 Baltimore, Md. North Carolina _k_wood kwooood
46 Lindsey McKone M 5-3 Bellaire, Texas Northwestern lmckone22 LindseyMckone
47 Alyssa Parrella M 5-3 Miller Place, N.Y. Hofstra puh-rell-uh alyssaparrella AlyssaaParrella
52 Molly Dougherty GK 5-7 Alexandria, Va. James Madison dock-er-tee mollydougherty33 mollydoughert15
54 Sarah Cooper D 5-9 Lutherville, Md. Syracuse sarahcooper32 sarah_cooper32
66 Molly Little D 5-9 Tiverton, R.I. Denver balllikemoll balllikemoll
77 Taylor Moreno GK 5-7 Huntington, N.Y. North Carolina muh-ree-noh taylor_moreno taylormoreno14
83 Kristen Carr D 5-9 Baltimore, Md. North Carolina kristencarr8 kristen_carr8
88 Charlotte North A 5-7 Dallas, Texas Boston College charlottenorth8 charlotteocho8
91 Emma Trenchard D 5-4 Windsor, Conn. North Carolina emtrench9 -
99 Paulina DiFatta GK 5-7 Dix Hills, N.Y. Pittsburgh duh-fah-tuh paulinadifatta paulinadifatta
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2022 ATHLETES UNLIMITED LACROSSE DRAFT RESULTS (BY OVERALL ORDER)
PICK WEEK ONE WEEK TWO WEEK THREE WEEK FOUR

Captain Caylee Waters (GK)
Captain Sam Apuzzo (A)
Captain Kady Glynn (GK)
Captain Britt Read (GK)

1 Charlotte North (A)
2 Ally Mastroianni (M)
3 Dempsey Arsenault (M)
4 Marie McCool (M)
5 Kenzie Kent (A)
6 Haley Warden (M)
7 Jamie Ortega (A)
8 Jill Girardi (M)
9 Aurora Cordingley (A)
10 Kelsey Huff (M)
11 Lauren Gilbert (A)
12 Grace Griffin (M)
13 Scottie Rose Growney (A)
14 Amanda Johansen (M)
15 Kayla Wood (D)
16 Becca Block (D)
17 Ally Kennedy (M)
18 Sammy Jo Tracy (A)
19 Emma Trenchard (D)
20 Ella Simkins (D)
21 Sarah Cooper (D)
22 Lizzie Colson (D)
23 Kristen Carr (D)
24 Mollie Stevens (A)
25 Meg Douty (D)
26 Lindsey McKone (M)
27 Alyssa Parrella (M)
28 Cortney Fortunato (A)
29 Caroline Wakefield (D)
30 Sam Geiersbach (A)
31 Izzy McMahon (A)
32 Shayna Pirreca (A)
33 Katie O'Donnell (M)
34 Ally Palermo (D)
35 Taylor Moreno (GK)
36 Kelly McPartland (M)
37 Alex Aust Holman (A)
38 Courtney Taylor (D)
39 Taylor VanThof (M)
40 Mira Shane (GK)
41 Molly Little (D)
42 Kyra Pelton (D)
43 Nicole Levy (A)
44 Amber McKenzie (D)
45 Molly Wolf (GK)
46 Katrina Geiger (D)
47 Paulina DiFatta (GK)
48 Sydney Pirreca (D)
49 Kerrigan Miller (M)
50 Halle Majorana (A)
51 Molly Dougherty (GK)
52 Sydney Watson (M)
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2022 ATHLETES UNLIMITED LACROSSE DRAFT RESULTS (BY TEAM AND WEEK)
WEEK ONE: JULY 21-24

ROUND TEAM WATERS (GOLD) TEAM APUZZO (ORANGE) TEAM GLYNN (BLUE) TEAM READ (PURPLE)
Captain Caylee Waters (GK) Sam Apuzzo (A) Kady Glynn (GK) Britt Read (GK)

1 Marie McCool (M) Dempsey Arsenault (M) Ally Mastroianni (M) Charlotte North (A)
2 Kenzie Kent (A) Haley Warden (M) Jamie Ortega (A) Jill Girardi (M)
3 Grace Griffin (M) Lauren Gilbert (A) Kelsey Huff (M) Aurora Cordingley (A)
4 Scottie Rose Growney (A) Amanda Johansen (M) Kayla Wood (D) Becca Block (D)
5 Ella Simkins (D) Emma Trenchard (D) Sammy Jo Tracy (A) Ally Kennedy (M)
6 Sarah Cooper (D) Lizzie Colson (D) Kristen Carr (D) Mollie Stevens (A)
7 Cortney Fortunato (A) Alyssa Parrella (M) Lindsey McKone (M) Meg Douty (D)
8 Caroline Wakefield (D) Sam Geiersbach (A) Izzy McMahon (A) Shayna Pirreca (A)
9 Kelly McPartland (M) Taylor Moreno (GK) Ally Palermo (D) Katie O’Donnell (M)
10 Alex Aust Holman (A) Courtney Taylor (D) Taylor VanThof (M) Mira Shane (GK)
11 Amber McKenzie (D) Nicole Levy (A) Kyra Pelton (D) Molly Little (D)
12 Molly Wolf (GK) Katrina Geiger (D) Paulina DiFatta (GK) Sydney Pirreca (D)
13 Sydney Watson (M) Molly Dougherty (GK) Halle Majorana (A) Kerrigan Miller (M)

WEEK TWO: JULY 28-31
ROUND TEAM TBA (GOLD) TEAM TBA (ORANGE) TEAM TBA (BLUE) TEAM TBA (PURPLE)
Captain

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

WEEK THREE: AUGUST 4-7
ROUND TEAM TBA (GOLD) TEAM TBA (ORANGE) TEAM TBA (BLUE) TEAM TBA (PURPLE)
Captain

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
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2022 ATHLETES UNLIMITED LACROSSE DRAFT RESULTS (BY TEAM AND WEEK)

WEEK FOUR: AUGUST 11-14
ROUND TEAM TBA (GOLD) TEAM TBA (ORANGE) TEAM TBA (BLUE) TEAM TBA (PURPLE)
Captain

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
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2021 ATHLETES UNLIMITED LACROSSE LEADERBOARD POWERED BY GEICO
RANK CHANGE NAME TOTAL PTS WIN PTS STAT PTS MVP PTS

1 0 Cummings, Taylor 1943 1170 548 225
2 0 Waters, Caylee 1753 1020 478 255
3 0 Apuzzo, Sam 1685 870 560 255
4 0 Glynn, Kady 1601 1275 281 45
5 0 Read, Britt 1595 1005 515 75
6 1 Wood, Kayla 1561 1190 236 135
7 2 Treanor, Kayla 1541 1025 306 210
8 -2 Ohlmiller, Kylie 1536 1150 326 60
9 -1 McCool, Marie 1517 1005 452 60
10 0 Pelton, Kyra 1386 1340 46 0
11 3 McPartland, Kelly 1366 1170 196 0
12 1 Fortunato, Cortney 1355 1050 230 75
13 2 Arsenault, Dempsey 1338 960 348 30
14 3 Block, Becca 1314 1045 194 75
15 -4 Levy, Nicole 1312 1035 232 45
16 -4 Kennedy, Ally 1302 1035 252 15
17 2 Parrella, Alyssa 1289 965 234 90
18 -2 Warden, Haley 1287 910 362 15
18 -1 Parros, Emily 1287 725 442 120
20 0 VanThof, Taryn 1215 1065 150 0
21 1 Brown, Sarah 1192 1110 82 0
22 3 Tumolo, Michelle 1184 1035 104 45
23 0 VanThof, Taylor 1180 1045 90 45
24 -3 Kent, Kenzie 1164 795 204 165
25 1 Pirreca, Shayna 1153 980 98 75
26 -2 Hill, Amber 1145 970 145 30
27 1 Hensh, Taylor 1135 1025 110 0
28 1 Wakefield, Caroline 1124 960 164 0
29 1 Douty, Meg 1106 895 136 75
30 2 Simkins, Ella 1102 825 202 75
31 4 O'Donnell, Katie 1097 1015 82 0
32 -1 Rudkin, Kathy 1087 985 72 30
32 1 Carr, Kristen 1087 895 162 30
34 -1 Stevens, Mollie 1080 940 140 0
34 -8 Aust, Alex 1080 825 180 75
36 3 Byrne, MC 1030 960 70 0
37 0 Little, Molly 1029 980 34 15
38 2 Brown, Britt 1014 945 39 30
39 -3 Tracy, Sammy Jo 1005 880 110 15
40 -2 McGarvie Reilly, Holly 989 945 44 0
41 2 Benson, Angie 984 790 194 0
42 0 Gabriel, Grace 969 875 94 0
43 -2 Hicklen, Haley 958 810 148 0
44 1 Shane, Mira 930 685 170 75
45 4 Ronbeck, Lindsey 920 920 0 0
46 8 Geiger, Katrina 915 795 120 0
47 -1 McMahon, Izzy 914 745 124 45
48 -4 Majorana, Halle 910 870 40 0
49 2 Wallpher, Tianna 905 905 0 0
50 -3 McKone, Lindsey 895 730 150 15
51 2 Johansen, Amanda 884 615 194 75
52 -4 Garrett, Molly 875 785 90 0
53 -3 Dowd, Katrina 859 725 134 0
54 -2 McKenzie, Amber 854 780 74 0
55 0 Pirreca, Sydney 730 750 -20 0
56 1 Hertsch, Katie 719 665 54 0
57 -1 Bonanni, Mary Kate 717 685 32 0
58 0 Hall, Madi 496 510 -14 0
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2021 ATHLETES UNLIMITED LACROSSE LEADERBOARD POINTS BY WEEK
NAME TOTAL PTS WEEK ONE WEEK TWO WEEK THREE WEEK FOUR WEEK FIVE
Taylor Cummings 1,943 392 266 425 424 436
Caylee Waters 1,753 331 330 349 412 331
Sam Apuzzo 1,685 116 356 379 313 521
Kady Glynn 1,601 411 283 373 290 244
Britt Read 1,595 409 324 181 278 403
Kayla Wood 1,561 501 311 276 185 288
Kayla Treanor 1,541 496 205 105 410 325
Kylie Ohlmiller 1,536 337 375 254 330 240
Marie McCool 1,517 315 270 189 350 393
Kyra Pelton 1,386 351 212 210 288 325
Kelly McPartland 1,366 278 169 280 292 347
Cortney Fortunato 1,355 246 392 199 268 250
Dempsey Arsenault 1,338 463 290 380 105 100
Becca Block 1,314 221 169 248 327 349
Nicole Levy 1,312 343 216 275 330 148
Ally Kennedy 1,302 357 162 288 284 211
Alyssa Parrella 1,289 224 374 163 261 267
Emily Parros 1,287 174 225 234 387 267
Haley Warden 1,287 411 142 283 293 158
Taryn VanThof 1,215 347 279 236 161 192
Sarah Brown 1,192 274 206 240 157 315
Michelle Tumolo 1,184 236 122 213 300 313
Taylor VanThof 1,180 113 279 263 315 210
Kenzie Kent 1,164 125 377 311 196 155
Shayna Pirreca 1,153 99 309 291 224 230
Amber Hill 1,145 282 199 219 290 155
Taylor Hensh 1,135 222 159 256 264 234
Caroline Wakefield 1,124 353 258 200 161 152
Meg Douty 1,106 141 307 210 286 162
Ella Simkins 1,102 178 365 249 165 145
Katie O'Donnell 1,097 274 102 205 244 272
Kathy Rudkin 1,087 347 273 127 149 191
Kristen Carr 1,087 294 136 101 272 284
Alex Aust 1,080 80 432 317 153 98
Mollie Stevens 1,080 107 181 161 284 347
MC Byrne 1,030 80 234 232 151 333
Molly Little 1,029 100 129 228 216 356
Britt Brown 1,014 101 219 212 167 315
Sammy Jo Tracy 1,005 246 210 291 117 141
Holly McGarvie Reilly 989 252 136 239 262 100
Angie Benson 984 149 149 252 146 288
Grace Gabriel 969 125 154 214 276 200
Haley Hicklen 958 124 329 254 151 100
Mira Shane 930 103 147 119 325 236
Lindsey Ronbeck 920 56 283 101 127 353
Katrina Geiger 915 141 147 101 272 254
Izzy McMahon 914 122 224 229 192 147
Halle Majorana 910 371 120 214 105 100
Tianna Wallpher 905 89 275 210 121 210
Lindsey McKone 895 128 231 232 207 97
Amanda Johansen 884 80 120 355 155 174
Molly Garrett 875 108 289 215 163 100
Katrina Dowd 859 100 177 123 304 155
Amber McKenzie 854 242 140 225 151 96
Sydney Pirreca 730 79 155 121 266 109
Katie Hertsch 719 80 167 240 103 129
Mary Kate Bonanni 717 101 144 113 234 125
Madi Hall 496 80 120 105 91 100
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2021 ATHLETES UNLIMITED LACROSSE FIELD PLAYER STATISTICS
NO. PLAYER GP GS G 2G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% GB DC TO CT LPTS
71 Kylie Ohlmiller 15 15 31 0 17 48 73 0.425 50 0.685 15 1 15 1 1,536 
14 Sam Apuzzo 15 15 36 2 9 47 91 0.396 58 0.637 32 47 20 11 1,685 
10 Kenzie Kent 15 15 22 0 23 45 53 0.415 33 0.623 32 20 32 3 1,164 
40 Marie McCool 15 15 28 2 11 41 61 0.459 43 0.705 18 49 20 10 1,517 
27 Taylor Cummings 15 15 27 1 11 39 85 0.318 51 0.600 31 79 25 17 1,943 
21 Kayla Treanor 12 12 25 0 12 37 64 0.391 42 0.656 27 21 19 4 1,541 
15 Cortney Fortunato 15 15 25 3 8 36 62 0.403 47 0.758 20 1 14 0 1,355 
28 Nicole Levy 15 8 20 7 6 33 46 0.435 32 0.696 14 2 10 1 1,312 
47 Alyssa Parrella 15 12 26 0 4 30 65 0.400 54 0.831 13 7 19 7 1,289 
35 Michelle Tumolo 15 15 9 1 17 27 27 0.333 14 0.519 27 0 21 4 1,184 
42 Ally Kennedy 15 15 22 1 3 26 66 0.333 49 0.742 21 14 13 5 1,302 
4 Katrina Dowd 15 14 16 0 9 25 36 0.444 30 0.833 19 3 15 1 859 
5 Emily Parros 15 15 17 0 8 25 31 0.548 24 0.774 38 36 15 16 1,287 
11 Dempsey Arsenault 10 9 14 0 9 23 30 0.467 22 0.733 21 31 11 12 1,338 
46 Lindsey McKone 15 15 8 1 13 22 30 0.267 21 0.700 26 36 26 9 895 
7 Amanda Johansen 9 9 10 5 6 21 34 0.294 24 0.706 18 19 17 10 884 
13 Sammy Jo Tracy 15 15 17 0 3 20 53 0.321 35 0.660 22 13 22 3 1,005 
37 Halle Majorana 9 7 11 0 8 19 35 0.314 24 0.686 9 0 16 1 910 
41 Shayna Pirreca 15 11 12 6 1 19 37 0.324 26 0.703 8 1 8 0 1,153 
34 Alex Aust 12 12 16 1 2 19 35 0.457 22 0.629 14 2 10 3 1,080 
17 Mollie Stevens 15 14 17 0 1 18 42 0.405 26 0.619 16 3 11 0 1,080 
50 Izzy McMahon 15 7 10 0 7 17 35 0.286 24 0.686 9 1 9 4 914 
12 Lindsey Ronbeck 15 3 10 0 6 16 39 0.256 22 0.564 4 0 16 0 920 
22 Haley Warden 15 15 9 0 5 14 23 0.391 18 0.783 34 28 14 20 1,287 
38 Kelly McPartland 14 10 7 0 5 12 17 0.412 9 0.529 26 6 5 6 1,366 
81 Taryn VanThof 15 9 7 0 4 11 23 0.304 14 0.609 17 7 13 10 1,215 
48 Grace Gabriel 15 15 8 0 3 11 28 0.286 15 0.536 7 3 7 3 969 
18 Taylor VanThof 15 10 8 1 1 10 33 0.242 18 0.545 20 21 20 7 1,180 
9 Katie O'Donnell 15 15 8 0 1 9 19 0.421 14 0.737 12 17 17 7 1,097 

20 Taylor Hensh 15 1 8 0 1 9 21 0.381 15 0.714 11 1 3 2 1,135 
32 Molly Garrett 15 10 8 0 1 9 23 0.348 15 0.652 14 24 15 4 875 
44 Sydney Pirreca 15 4 2 0 4 6 15 0.133 8 0.533 4 0 10 2 730 
26 Ella Simkins 15 15 3 0 0 3 8 0.375 5 0.625 23 30 13 14 1,102 
36 Becca Block 15 15 0 0 2 2 1 0.000 0 0.000 22 19 5 12 1,314 
23 Caroline Wakefield 15 15 1 0 1 2 1 1.000 1 1.000 34 2 10 13 1,124 
45 Kayla Wood 15 15 1 0 1 2 2 0.500 1 0.500 27 35 6 12 1,561 
60 MC Byrne 12 2 1 0 1 2 4 0.250 3 0.750 8 1 4 6 1,030 
66 Molly Little 15 15 1 0 1 2 3 0.333 1 0.333 15 4 10 5 1,029 
8 Katrina Geiger 14 12 0 0 1 1 1 0.000 1 1.000 21 3 6 10 915 
1 Amber McKenzie 15 15 1 0 0 1 1 1.000 1 1.000 15 4 3 4 854 

29 Meg Douty 11 10 1 0 0 1 1 1.000 1 1.000 18 4 2 8 1,106 
83 Kristen Carr 15 15 1 0 0 1 1 1.000 1 1.000 33 12 6 9 1,087 
0 Kady Glynn 15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 11 1 4 0 1,601 
2 Holly McGarvie Reilly 14 4 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 12 0 2 3 989 
3 Tianna Wallpher 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 3 1 4 2 905 
16 Kathy Rudkin 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 12 0 6 8 1,087 
19 Britt Read 15 13 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 19 1 8 4 1,595 
24 Sarah Brown 13 6 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 13 0 2 6 1,192 
25 Katie Hertsch 15 12 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 16 1 2 3 719 
31 Kyra Pelton 15 11 0 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 0.000 15 2 3 3 1,386 
33 Mira Shane 11 6 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 3 0 2 2 930 
39 Mary Kate Bonanni 13 3 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 6 0 2 3 717 
43 Caylee Waters 15 14 0 0 0 0 1 0.000 1 1.000 24 1 8 4 1,753 
52 Britt Brown 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 1 0 1 0 1,014 
53 Haley Hicklen 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 9 0 6 1 958 
57 Madi Hall 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 0.000 0 1 2 0 496 
77 Angie Benson 13 7 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 7 0 4 0 984 
99 Amber Hill 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 4 0 5 0 1,145 
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2021 ATHLETES UNLIMITED LACROSSE GOALKEEPER STATISTICS
SAVES

NO. NAME GP GS MP GA GAA Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 OT TOTAL SAVE PCT.
0 Kady Glynn 15 2 283:37 59 6.66 5 7 17 29 0 58 0.496
43 Caylee Waters 15 14 428:17 106 7.92 23 26 17 26 0 92 0.465
77 Angie Benson 13 7 254:08 64 8.06 10 15 8 13 0 46 0.418
99 Amber Hill 9 3 149:09 41 8.80 7 6 16 7 1 37 0.474
19 Britt Read 15 13 393:47 109 8.86 37 28 17 18 0 100 0.478
53 Haley Hicklen 12 12 218:33 62 9.08 18 14 4 0 0 36 0.367
33 Mira Shane 11 6 158:13 48 9.71 13 12 2 7 0 34 0.415
52 Britt Brown 5 1 41:30 15 11.57 1 0 7 2 0 10 0.400

2021 ATHLETES UNLIMITED LACROSSE STATISTICAL LEADERS
GOALS NO.
Sam Apuzzo 36
Kylie Ohlmiller 31
Marie McCool 28
Taylor Cummings 27
Alyssa Parrella 26
Cortney Fortunato 25
Kayla Treanor 25
Ally Kennedy 22
Kenzie Kent 22
Nicole Levy 20

2-POINT GOALS NO.
Nicole Levy 7
Shayna Pirreca 6
Amanda Johansen 5
Cortney Fortunato 3
Sam Apuzzo 2
Marie McCool 2
Taylor Cummings 1
Taylor VanThof 1
Alex Aust 1
Lindsey McKone 1
Ally Kennedy 1
Michelle Tumolo 1

ASSISTS NO.
Kenzie Kent 23
Kylie Ohlmiller 17
Michelle Tumolo 17
Lindsey McKone 13
Kayla Treanor 12
Taylor Cummings 11
Marie McCool 11
Dempsey Arsenault 9
Katrina Dowd 9
Sam Apuzzo 9
Cortney Fortunato 8
Halle Majorana 8
Katrina Dowd 8

POINTS (G+2G+A) NO.
Kylie Ohlmiller 48
Sam Apuzzo 47
Kenzie Kent 45
Marie McCool 41
Taylor Cummings 39
Kayla Treanor 37
Cortney Fortunato 36
Nicole Levy 33
Alyssa Parrella 30
Michelle Tumolo 27

GROUND BALLS NO.
Emily Parros 38
Caroline Wakefield 34
Haley Warden 34
Kristen Carr 33
Kenzie Kent 32
Sam Apuzzo 32
Taylor Cummings 31
Michelle Tumolo 27
Kayla Treanor 27
Kayla Wood 27

DRAW CONTROLS NO.
Taylor Cummings 79
Marie McCool 49
Sam Apuzzo 47
Emily Parros 36
Lindsey McKone 36
Kayla Wood 35
Dempsey Arsenault 31
Ella Simkins 30
Haley Warden 28
Molly Garrett 24

TURNOVERS NO.
Kenzie Kent 32
Lindsey McKone 26
Taylor Cummings 25
Sammy Jo Tracy 22
Michelle Tumolo 21
Sam Apuzzo 20
Marie McCool 20
Taylor VanThof 20
Kayla Treanor 19
Alyssa Parrella 19
Marie McCool 17
Halle Majorana 16
Lindsey Ronbeck 16

GOALKEEPER SAVES NO.
Britt Read 100
Caylee Waters 92
Kady Glynn 58
Angie Benson 46
Haley Hicklen 38
Amber Hill 37
Mira Shane 34
Britt Brown 10

GK GOALS ALLOWED NO.
Britt Read 109
Caylee Waters 106
Angie Benson 64
Haley Hicklen 62
Kady Glynn 59
Mira Shane 48
Amber Hill 41
Britt Brown 15

CAUSED TURNOVERS NO.
Haley Warden 20
Taylor Cummings 17
Emily Parros 16
Ella Simkins 14
Caroline Wakefield 13
Kayla Wood 12
Becca Block 12
Dempsey Arsenault 12
Sam Apuzzo 11
Marie McCool 10
Amanda Johansen 10
Katrina Geiger 10

SHOTS NO.
Sam Apuzzo 91
Taylor Cummings 85
Kylie Ohlmiller 73
Ally Kennedy 66
Alyssa Parrella 65
Kayla Treanor 64
Cortney Fortunato 62
Marie McCool 61
Kenzie Kent 53
Sammy Jo Tracy 53
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2022 ATHLETES UNLIMITED LACROSSE RADIO/TV ROSTER

00 Kady
GLYNN 1 Amber

McKENZIE 2 Izzy
McMAHON 3 Lauren

GILBERT 4 Marie
McCOOL 5 Kerrigan

MILLER 6 Kelly
McPARTLAND

7 Amanda
JOHANSEN 8 Katrina

GEIGER 9 Katie
O’DONNELL 10 Kenzie

KENT 11 Dempsey
ARSENAULT

39 Jamie
ORTEGA 40 Aurora

CORDINGLEY 41 Shayna
PIRRECA

42 Ally
KENNEDY 43 Caylee

WATERS

12 Grace
GRIFFIN 13 Sammy Jo

TRACY

14 Sam
APUZZO 15 Cortney

FORTUNATO 16 Scottie Rose
GROWNEY 17 Mollie

STEVENS 18 Taylor
VANTHOF 19 Britt

READ 20 Courtney
TAYLOR

21 Ally
MASTROIANNI 22 Haley

WARDEN 23 Caroline
WAKEFIELD 24 Ally

PALERMO 25 Jill
GIRARDI 27 Sydney

WATSON

28 Nicole
LEVY 29 Meg

DOUTY 30 Molly
WOLF 31 Kyra

PELTON 33 Mira
SHANE 34 Alex

AUST HOLMAN

35 Lizzie
COLSON 36 Becca

BLOCK 37 Halle
MAJORANA

26 Ella
SIMKINS

77 Taylor
MORENO 83 Kristen

CARR 88 Charlotte
NORTH 91 Emma

TRENCHARD 99 Paulina
DiFATTA

44 Sydney
PIRRECA 45 Kayla

WOOD 46 Lindsey
McKONE 47 Alyssa

PARRELLA

38 Sam
GEIERSBACH

52 Molly
DOUGHERTY

54 Sarah
COOPER 66 Molly

LITTLE

32 Kelsey
HUFF


